7/11/24,12:51 PM JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 4

Institute Type Indian Institute of Technol
ogy

Institute Name Indian Institute of Technol

ogy Dharwad
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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Al

Al

Al

JOoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN
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EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

13707

19399

2306

3922

5243

3058

4059

1301

14164

23005

2267

3917

5268

14784

21392

2314

3922

5382

3121

4059

1337

14819

23381

2271

3917

5421
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Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al
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SC

SC

ST
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OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

2627

4410

1017

3482

4989

66P

771

1652

1732

3342

148P

975

1716

2669

4410

1147

5601

10958

66P

882

1652

2225

4938

148P

1295

2129
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Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al
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Al
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SC

ST
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Supernumerary)
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Female-only
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

422

1044

7569

15007

1345

2840

3298

7268

1795

2964

872

4752

10983

607

1044

8881

15299

1363

2840

3742

7297

1982

2964

906

8363

14052
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Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Communication
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Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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106P

1069

2122

2762

5820

1443

2734

732

1347

10132

20242

106P

1167

2122

3294

6982

1712

2734

803

1347

11700

20440
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Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))
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Years, Bachelor of Science
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Years, Bachelor of Science
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Female-only
(including
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

1624

3749

5100

2646

4066

1405

9258

23402

2392

4351

5869

3092

2123

3749

5234

3051

4066

1442

16053

24443

2461

4351

6099

3201
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Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5
Years, Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Computing (4 Years,
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Female-only
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

4768

1503

1036P

4677

11879

885

2046

2613

6616

1090

2799

596

4827

1529

1036P

6946

12205

1059

2046

2689

6867

1479

2799

788
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Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
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Al
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

10317

19074

1687

3180

3570

7628

1327

4218

664

1687

12239

21211

1803

3180

4839

8975

2586

4302

1151

1687
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