

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Opening and Closing Ranks		
Round No	4	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Technol ogy	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Technol ogy Dharwad	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing
			Туре		Rank	Rank

I, 12.51 PIVI			JUSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	13707	14784
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19399	21392
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2306	2314
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3922	3922
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5243	5382
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	3058	3121
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4059	4059
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1301	1337
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14164	14819
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23005	23381
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2267	2271
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3917	3917
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5268	5421

4, 12:51 PM			JOSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2627	2669
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4410	4410
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1017	1147
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3482	5601
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4989	10958
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	66P	66P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	771	882
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1652	1652
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1732	2225
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3342	4938
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	148P	148P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	975	1295
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1716	2129

I, 12:51 PM			JOSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	422	607
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1044	1044
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7569	8881
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15007	15299
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1345	1363
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2840	2840
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3298	3742
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7268	7297
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1795	1982
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2964	2964
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	872	906
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4752	8363
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10983	14052

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

, 12.51 PW			JUSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	106P	106P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1069	1167
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2122	2122
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2762	3294
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5820	6982
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1443	1712
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2734	2734
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	732	803
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1347	1347
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10132	11700
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20242	20440

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/current or cr.aspx

7/11/24, 12:51 PM

4, 12:51 PM			JoSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1624	2123
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3749	3749
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5100	5234
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2646	3051
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4066	4066
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1405	1442
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9258	16053
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23402	24443
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2392	2461
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4351	4351
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5869	6099
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	3092	3201

	and Master of Science (Dual Degree))					
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4768	4827
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1503	1529
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1036P	1036P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4677	6946
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11879	12205
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	885	1059
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2046	2046
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2613	2689
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6616	6867
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1090	1479
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2799	2799
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	596	788

7/11/24, 12:51 PM

JoSAA

4, 12.51 PM			JUSAA			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10317	12239
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19074	21211
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1687	1803
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3180	3180
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3570	4839
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7628	8975
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1327	2586
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4218	4302
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	664	1151
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1687	1687

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA. For any further information, please contact JoSAA.



प्रभाई सी Instional Centre

